RESOLUTION NO. 2024-XX

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS ACCEPTING THE HOUSING ELEMENT ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023 AND AUTHORIZING STAFF TO SUBMIT THE REPORT TO THE CALFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

WHEREAS, California Government Code Section 65400(2) requires the planning agency to provide an annual report to the City Council, and the State Department of Housing and Community Development (HCD) regarding progress toward implementation of the housing element of the general plan; and

WHEREAS, planning staff has prepared an annual progress report for the calendar year 2023, utilizing the prescribed forms and instructions provided by the State Department of Housing and Community Development; and

WHEREAS, the City Council held a duly noticed public meeting on March 26, 2024; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby receives and accepts the annual progress report on the Housing Element, attached and incorporated by reference herein, and authorizes staff to forward the report to the State Department of Housing and Community Development pursuant to Government Code Section 65400(2).

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 26th day of March 2024 by the following vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	Jonathan D. Weinberg, MAYOR
Attest:	
M.I. TI MAG C'. CI 1	
Melissa Thurman MMC, City Clerk	